## **kura**ray



## KURARAY POVAL, ELVANOL<sup>™</sup>, EXCEVAL<sup>™</sup>; REACH Compliance

1<sup>st</sup> Oct 2018

KURARAY POVAL, ELVANOL<sup>™</sup> and EXCEVAL<sup>™</sup> are polymers and exempted from mandatory registration under REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006.

However manufacturers and importers of polymers are obliged to register monomers and "other substances", which are used for polymer manufacture. To both types of substances, REACH deadlines based on annual tonnages are valid as well.

Kuraray Europe GmbH confirms that it continuously fulfils all applicable REACH obligations for all substances which are relevant with regard to KURARAY POVAL<sup>™</sup>, ELVANOL<sup>™</sup> and EXCEVAL<sup>™</sup> described below. Furthermore this will apply to all products that will be offered to the European market in the future.

In addition, Kuraray Europe GmbH in its role as downstream user has received confirmation from its suppliers that they also have fulfilled their REACH obligations in time.

Due to the exemption of polymers from registration, any obligation for a REACH based risk assessment of identified uses as well as for the preparation and communication of exposure scenarios does not apply to KURARAY POVAL<sup>TM</sup>, ELVANOL<sup>TM</sup> and EXCEVAL<sup>TM</sup>.

## > KURARAY POVAL

2-98, 3-98, 4-98, 6-98, 10-98, 20-98, 28-98, 30-98, 56-98, 60-98, 15-99, 28-99 5-74, 30-75, 15-79, 3-80, 26-80, 32-80, 40-80 E, 48-80, 5-82, 3-83, 3-85, 4-85 3-88, 4-88, 5-88, 6-88, 8-88, 13-88, 18-88, 22-88, 23-88, 26-88, 32-88, 40-88, 44-88, 47-88, 49-88, 56-88, 95-88 30-92, 50-92, 17-94, 55-95 L-508, L-508W, L-8, L-9, L-10, L-9-78, L-9P, LM-30

6-77 KL, 3-86 SD, 25-88 KL, 25-98 R, 105-88 KX, 200-88 KX





## KURARAY POVAL, ELVANOL<sup>™</sup>, EXCEVAL<sup>™</sup>; REACH Compliance

➢ ELVANOL<sup>™</sup>

71-30, 90-50 T-25, T-66, 75-15, 85-82

➢ EXCEVAL<sup>™</sup>

RS-1713, RS-1717, RS-2117, AQ-4104, HR-3010

If you have further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us via REACH@kuraray.com. Any amendments of our statement, which may result from changes in REACH framework, will be covered by future information letters and will be published on our website http://www.kuraray.eu.

Sincerely yours,

KURARAY EUROPE GmbH - POVAL Resin Division

G.Kumaki

Head of R&TS POVAL Resin / Yosuke Ken Kumaki